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POSTAL DISTRICT OF BLENHEIM.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF NELSON.
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Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed under Contba(.CT. £ s. d.
] Blenheim Chief Post-office : Delivery of parcels and i

letter-carriers' bags
Blenheim Chief Post-office, Railway-station, and [

vessels in river
Blenheim, Eenwicktown, Kaituna, Okaramio, Have-

lock Suburban, and Havelock
Blenheim, Jordan, and Molesworth
Blenheim, Eenwicktown, Waihopai, Wairau Valley,

Te Eou, and Top Valley
Wairau Valley and Birch Hill .. .. ..

Eenwicktown, Delta, Leefield, Avondale, and Benhopai J
Ward, Mirza, Kekerangu, Clarence Bridge, Manga-

maunu, Hapuku, and Kaikoura
Picton and Grove Wharf

Picton, Hitaua, Onapua, Te Weka, and Te Awaiti. .
Picton, Pukekoikoi, Punaruawhiti, Endeavour Inlet,

and Resolution Bay
Picton and Portage
Portage, St. Omer, Waitaria, and Kenepuru Head ..
Portage, Te Mehia, St. Omer, Mahau, Whatanihi,

Pinohia, Maori Bay, Tamure, Nydia Bay, Yncyca j
Bay, Tira-ora, Te Rawa, Homewood, Manaroa,
Hopai, and Crail Bay

Ngakuta, Whangakoko, Hakahaka, Kakapo Bay, |
Ocean Bay, Robin Hood Bay, and Blenheim

Once daily *65 7 4

2
■

As required 120 0 0

3 Thrice weekly 65 0 0

4
5

Weekly
Twice weekly

115 0 0—
y loo o o

J
6
7

; Weekly ..
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly

65 0 0
150 0 0

8 Thrice weekly
Weekly
Weekly

"1
[ 185 0 0

9
10
11

Daily
Twice weekly
Weekly

60 0 0
70 0 0

137 0 0

I

I Weekly . . 77 10 0I12

Performed under ArrangesMENT.
15 0 0
45 0 0
12 0 0
21 0 0
12 0 0
20 0 0
13 0 0
45 0 0
26 0 0

7 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
45 0 0
12 0 0

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Blind River and Railway-station . .
Canvastown and Deep Creek
Fabian's Valley and Wairau Valley
Grassmere Post-office and Railway-station
Havelock Post-office and Wharf
Kaituna and Onamalutu. . . . , . •
Mahakipawa and Cullensville
Mahakipawa, Grove, 'and Grove Wharf
Seddon and Marama .. .. • ■
Eapaura and Spring Creek
Renwicktown and Omaka
Tuamarina and Waikakaho .. ..
Blenheim, Robin Hood Bay, and Ocean Bay
Tuamarina Post-office and Eailway-station

Daily
Thrice weekly
Weekly
Daily 'As required
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Daily
Twice weekly
Weekly
Weekly . .
As required

Less contributions by settlers
1,507 17 4

41 0 0

Total £1.466 17 4

* 2id. for each parcel; Is. for each letter-r-carrier's bag.

•Sbd'E Service. Frequency.
"1

1Annual Subsidy

Performed under Contract. £ s. d.

1
2
3

4
5
6
7

Baton and Thorpe I Weekly
Belgrove, Golden Downs, and Tophouse .. .. Weekly ..
Cable Bay, Atawhai, Wakapuaka Suburban, and Thrice weekly .. j

Nelson
Collingwood Post-office and Collingwood Wharf .. As required ..
Collingwood and Mangarakau .. . • • • Weekly
Collingwood, Pakawau, and Puponga .. .. Twice weekly
Collingwood and Rockville .. • ■ • • Five times weekly ..

Collingwood, Rockville, Aorere, and Bainham .. ; Thrice weekly
French Pass Post-office, and vessels going through i Twice weekly

the Pass
Carried forward .. •. • • I

25 0 0
55 0 0
65 0 0

35 0 0
45 0 0
45 0 0

1 91 0 0I
50 0 0

£411 0 0
8
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