Nelson

5

Collingwood Post-office and Collingwood Wharf Collingwood and Mangarakau Collingwood, Pakawau, and Puponga . . .

Carried forward

Collingwood and Rockville
Collingwood, Rockville, Aorere, and Bainham
French Pass Post-office, and vessels going through
the Pass

2 3 4 5 6 7	Performed under Contradictions of the Contradiction of Post-office in Delivery of parcels and letter-carriers' bags blenheim Chief Post-office, Railway-station, and vessels in river blenheim, Renwicktown, Kaituna, Okaramio, Havelock Suburban, and Havelock Blenheim, Jordan, and Molesworth blenheim, Renwicktown, Waihopai, Wairau Valley, Te Rou, and Top Valley Wairau Valley and Birch Hill blenheim, Renwicktown, Delta, Leefield, Avondale, and Benhopai Ward, Mirza, Kekerangu, Clarence Bridge, Mangamaunu, Hapuku, and Kaikoura Picton and Grove Wharf			£ *65 120 65 115	s. 7 0 0	d
2 3 4 5 6 7	letter-carriers' bags Blenheim Chief Post-office, Railway-station, and vessels in river Blenheim, Renwicktown, Kaituna, Okaramio, Havelock Suburban, and Havelock Blenheim, Jordan, and Molesworth Blenheim, Renwicktown, Waihopai, Wairau Valley, Te Rou, and Top Valley Wairau Valley and Birch Hill	As required Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly		120 65 115	0 0 0	
2 3 4 5 6 7	letter-carriers' bags Blenheim Chief Post-office, Railway-station, and vessels in river Blenheim, Renwicktown, Kaituna, Okaramio, Havelock Suburban, and Havelock Blenheim, Jordan, and Molesworth Blenheim, Renwicktown, Waihopai, Wairau Valley, Te Rou, and Top Valley Wairau Valley and Birch Hill	As required Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly		65	0	
4 5 6 7	Blenheim, Renwicktown, Kaituna, Okaramio, Havelock Suburban, and Havelock Blenheim, Jordan, and Molesworth Blenheim, Renwicktown, Waihopai, Wairau Valley, Te Rou, and Top Valley Wairau Valley and Birch Hill	Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly		115	0	
5 6 7	Blenheim, Jordan, and Molesworth Blenheim, Renwicktown, Waihopai, Wairau Valley, Te Rou, and Top Valley Wairau Valley and Birch Hill	Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly				
5 6 7	Blenheim, Renwicktown, Waihopai, Wairau Valley, Te Rou, and Top Valley Wairau Valley and Birch Hill	Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly		} 100		
7	Wairau Valley and Birch Hill	Twice weekly	••		0	
7	Renwicktown, Delta, Leefield, Avondale, and Benhopai Ward, Mirza, Kekerangu, Clarence Bridge, Manga- maunu, Hapuku, and Kaikoura Picton and Grove Wharf	Twice weekly Thrice weekly		IJ		
7	Ward, Mirza, Kekerangu, Clarence Bridge, Manga- maunu, Hapuku, and Kaikoura Picton and Grove Wharf	Thrice weekly		65	0	
8	Picton and Grove Wharf		• •	150	0	
		Thrice weekly		j		
	Picton, Hitaua, Onapua, Te Weka, and Te Awaiti.	Weekly	• •	185	0	
	Picton, Pukekoikoi, Punaruawhiti, Endeavour Inlet, and Resolution Bay	Weekly	• •		Λ	
9	Picton and Portage	Daily	• •	60 70	0	
10	Portage, St. Omer, Waitaria, and Kenepuru Head	Twice weekly Weekly	• •	137	0	
11	Portage, Te Mehia, St. Omer, Mahau, Whatanihi, Pinohia, Maori Bay, Tamure, Nydia Bay, Yncyca Bay, Tira-ora, Te Rawa, Homewood, Manaroa,	weekiy	••			
12	Hopai, and Crail Bay Ngakuta, Whangakoko, Hakahaka, Kakapo Bay, Ocean Bay, Robin Hood Bay, and Blenheim	Weekly		77	10	
1	Performed under Arrange	MENT.				
		Daily		15	0	
$\frac{1}{2}$	C	Thrice weekly		45	0	
$\begin{bmatrix} 2 \\ 3 \end{bmatrix}$	Canvastown and Deep Creek Fabian's Valley and Wairau Valley	Weekly		12	0	
4	Grassmere Post-office and Railway-station	Daily		21	0	
5	Havelock Post-office and Wharf	As required		12	0	
6	Kaituna and Onamalutu.	Twice weekly		20	0	
7	Mahakipawa and Cullensville	Twice weekly		13	0	
8	Mahakipawa, Grove, and Grove Wharf	Thrice weekly		45	0	
9	Seddon and Marama	Twice weekly		26	0	
10	Rapaura and Spring Creek	Daily		7	0	
11	Renwicktown and Omaka	Twice weekly		12	0	
12	Tuamarina and Waikakaho	Weekly		13	0	
13	Blenheim, Robin Hood Bay, and Ocean Bay	Weekly		45	0	
14	Tuamarina Post-office and Railway-station	As required	• •	12	0	
	To a satisfaction of the continue			1,507 41	17 0	
	Less contributions by settlers					
	Total	• •		£1,466	17	
	* $2\frac{1}{2}$ d. for each parcel; 1s. for each lette	r-carrier's bag.				-
	POSTAL DISTRICT OF NI	ELSON.		and the second s		
No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.		Annual Su	bsid	3
	T	. OII				
	Performed under Contr			£	s.	
1	Baton and Thorpe Belgrove, Golden Downs, and Tophouse	Weekly Weekly		25 55		

As required Weekly . . Twice weekly

Twice weekly

Five times weekly Thrice weekly

35 45

45

91

50

£411